- 1 -
SHIMADEN Series PAC46
THYRISTOR THREE-PHASE POWER REGULATOR
Shimaden, Temperature and Humidity Control Specialists
□ Reduced even harmonics with 6-arm control (thyristor pure inverse parallel)
□ RoHS 6 substances below the regulatory limit
□ Approx. half the size and mass of the previous model (PAC36P)
□ Separate European terminals facilitate wiring.

High/low power adjuster (QSV005) 0–100%
Current limit setter （QSV006） 50–100%
■ Rapid fuse
PAC46 current
capacity
Rated load capacity
(200–240 V)
Rated load capacity
(380–440 V)
Mounted
fuse capacity
Fuse manufacturer
model number
Fuse model
(in-house)
20 A 6.9–8.3 kVA 13.2–15.2 kVA 25 A 660GH-25SUL QSF018
30 A 10.4–12.5 kVA 19.7–22.9 kVA 40 A 660GH-40SUL QSF009
50 A 17.3–20.8 kVA 32.9–38.1 kVA 63 A 660GH-63SUL QSF016
75 A 26.0–31.2 kVA 49.4–57.2 kVA 100 A 660GH-100SUL QSF010
100 A 34.6–41.6 kVA 65.8–76.2 kVA 125 A 660GH-125SUL QSF017
150 A 52.0–62.4 kVA 98.7–114.3 kVA 200 A 660GH-200SUL QSF019
200 A 69.3–83.1 kVA 131.6–152.4 kVA 250 A 660GH-250SUL QSF012
300 A 103.9–124.7 kVA 197.4–228.6 kVA 350 A 660GH-350S QSF013
500 A 173.2–207.8 kVA 329.1–381.0 kVA 630 A 600SPF630SUL QSF021
600 A 207.8–249.4 kVA 394.9–457.2 kVA 800 A 600SPF800SUL QSF022
Fuse manufacturer: Hinode Electric Co., Ltd.
Note: Rated load capacity is calculated as below:
Rated load capacity (three-phase) = √3 × Rated input voltage × Output current
■ Noise filters
PAC46 current
capacity Noise fi lter capacity Model
20 A 20 A NF3020C-SXJ
30 A 40 A NF3040C-SXK
50 A 50 A NF3050C-SXK
75 A 100 A NF3100C-SXK
100 A 100 A NF3100C-SXK
150 A 150 A NF3150C-SXK
200 A 200 A NF3200C-SXK
300 A 300 A NF3300C-SXK
500 A 500 A NF3500C-SXK
600 A 600 A NF3600C-SXK
ITEMS SOLD SEPARATELY Series PAC46
Φ55
Φ3
Φ9.5

The power supply distortion and noise may affect other equipment. Use a noise filter if necessary.
■ Noise filter (sold separately)
The frequency of noise produced by the thyristor is distributed
in a place below several megahertz, and the noise dampening
effect of common commercially available noise filters is
insufficient.
Using noise filters specified by Shimaden can dampen this
noise.
This noise filter is specially designed for our thyristor
power regulators.
PAC46 current capacity Model
20 A NF3020C‐SXJ
30 A NF3040C‐SXK
50 A NF3050C‐SXK
75 A NF3100C‐SXK100 A
150 A NF3150C‐SXK
200 A NF3200C‐SXK
300 A NF3300C‐SXK
500 A NF3500C‐SXK
600 A NF3600C‐SXK
PAC46
Heater
Power
supply